

o

ITEM NO.45

Court No.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 11910 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2009 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CRLRP No. 511/2002

VATTAPARAMBATH KURIKKAL SAIDALAVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.A. Noor Muhammed,Adv.  
Mr. Purush P.K.,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report dated 7th December, 2009.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the fine  
amount has already been deposited and the proof thereof will be  
filed within three weeks from date.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master